the hours of 11 AM EST – 8 PM EST Monday - Friday and can be viewed by visiting https://www.fourleaffcu.com/rates-
calculators/. Rate lock requests received outside of these hours will not be honored and a new request must be received during 
the aforementioned hours. 

Rate Lock Period: 
The rate lock period will be established at time of lock-in for three hundred and sixty five days (365). 
As a result, your initial interest rate will be .50% higher than the interest rate currently being offered for the program, under which 
you are applying, 

If the rate lock expires and your loan has not closed, your interest rate will be expired and can never be less than the